Figure 12 - Fastener Classification Example 

Candidate classifications where then compared to the recommended classifications from 

the trainer; creating a feedback loop in order for the DNN to improve its recommendations. This 

training process was repeated a total of one hundred and seven times (107 epochs) and the DNN 

error (the difference between expected and actual classification) was calculated for each epoch in 

order to subsequently adjust the weight of algorithm parameters. 

3.6 Algorithm Performance Testing 

Once the training process was completed, the DNN was applied to the test dataset in

[...]

Fastener Ballast Concrete Tie Wooden Tie 

Number of Errors 0 0 0 2 

Percentage Error 0% 0% 0% 1% (1/99) 

4 Conclusion 

This study demonstrates the potential of DNNs to automate railway inspection. From a 

relatively small set of two hundred (200) training images, and one hundred and seven (107) 

epochs, the algorithm was able to correctly identify 100% of the images containing fasteners, 

ballast, and concrete ties in the 200 test image dataset. 

While there was a 1% error rate in the identification of sub images containing wooden 

ties, this error was able to be eliminated through the algorithm’s region grouping function.